4. ASIA PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON
CONTEMPORARY STUDIES
480
Subic Bay Freeport Zone, PHILIPPINES                        December 12-13, 2020
Strength Properties of Geopolymer Mortar Containing Binary and Ternary Blends of Metakaolin
and Manufacturing By-Products
Ashraf Awad
Assoc. Prof. Beste Çubukçuoğlu

50RM50RHA 50% RM+ 50% RHA 225 0 225 0 60 1125 > 450
50RM50MK 50% RM+50% MK 225 0 0 225 60 1125 450
50MK50GP 50% MK+ 50% GP 0 225 0 225 60 1125 450
50MK50RHA 50% MK+ 50% RHA 0 0 225 225 60 1125 > 450
50GP50RHA 50% GP+ 50% RHA 0 225 225 0 60 1125 > 450
Table 4 The Mix Proportions of Ternary Blended composites (in grams)
Specimen Combination RM GP RHA GBFS
River
Sand
Activator
Solution
50RM40GP10RHA 50% RM+ 40% GP + 10% RHA 225 180 45 60 1125 450
50RM30GP20RHA 50% RM+ 30% GP + 20% RHA 225 135 90 60 1125 450
50RM20GP30RHA 50% RM+ 20% GP + 30% RHA 225 90 135 60 1125 450
50RM10GP40RHA 50% RM+ 10% GP + 40% RHA 225 45 180 60 1125 450
50MK40RM10RHA 50%MK+40%RM+10%RHA 225 180 45 60 1125 450
50MK30RM20RHA 50% MK+30%RM+20%RHA 225 135 90 60 1125 450
50MK20RM30RHA 50% MK+20%RM+30%RHA 225 90 135 60 1125 450
50MK10RM40RHA 50% MK+10%RM+40%RHA 225 45 180 60 1125 450
50MK40RM10GP 50%MK+40%RM+10%GP 225 180 45 60 1125 450
50MK30RM20GP 50% MK+30%RM+20%GP 225 135 90 60 1125 450
50MK20RM30GP 50% MK+20%RM+30%GP 225 90 135 60 1125 450
50MK10RM40GP 50% MK+10%RM+40%GP 225 45 180 60 1125 450
50GP40MK10RM 50% GP+40%MK+10%RM 225 180 45 60 1125 450
50GP30MK20RM 50% GP+30%MK+20%RM 225 135 90 60 1125 450
50GP20MK30RM 50% GP+20%MK+30%RM 225 90 135 60 1125 450
50GP10MK40RM 50% GP+10%MK+40%RM 225 45 180 60 1125 450
2. Results
The compressive and flexural strength test results of the 22 trial mixes prepared are represented in
Sections 3.1 and 3.2, respectively.
4. ASIA PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON